## **Freedom of Information Request**

Reference Number:EPUT.FOI.23.2963Date Received:10th of May 2023

## Information Requested:

1. Please could you provide the name and email for the following job roles withing your organisation, as of March 2023?

a) Chief Operating Officer

The Trust believes that this information is publicly available on the

<u>https://eput.nhs.uk/about-us/board-of-directors/executive-directors/</u> website and therefore is applying a Section 21 exemption of the Act (Information accessible to applicant by other means):

b) Deputy Chief Operating Officer See Response to Question 1

c) Director of Performance

See Response to Question 1

d) Director of Operations See Response to Question 1

e) Associate/deputy Director of Operations Please see attached document

f) Patient Access Manager

Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not have this job role

2. Please could you provide the names and email addresses for the following, within the following specialities:

General Surgery: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Urology: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Trauma & Orthopaedics: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

ENT: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Ophthalmology : Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Dermatology: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Cardiology: Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide this service

Clinical Director: N/A

Service Manager: N/A

Has the Trust utilised the services of an Insourcing Company (utilising Insourced clinical staff within Trust facilities to undertake additional activity) – within the Financial Year 2021/2022 and 2022/23 if you have them?
 N/A

Which specialties has the Trust utilised Insourcing for within the Financial Year
 2021/2022 and 2022/23 (if you have them) and the spend in each of those specialties?
 N/A

5. Which specialties has the Trust utilised Outsourcing for within the Financial Year 2021/2022 and 2022/23 and the spend in each of those specialties?
2021/2022 £0
2022/2023 - Psychology £321k

## Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <a href="https://eput.nhs.uk">https://eput.nhs.uk</a>

